

DCD



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

AUG 20 1999

Jupiter Corporation
ATTN: Sheila Parker
Director, Contract Administration
Suite 900, Wheaton Plaza North
2730 University Boulevard West
Wheaton, MD 20902

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 5 TO TASK ORDER NO. 3 ENTITLED "NATIONAL
SEALED SOURCE AND DEVICE REGISTRY SYSTEM" UNDER CONTRACT
NO. NRC-02-95-001

Dear Ms. Parker:

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise the optional subtask for data correction in the NSS&DR System, whereby the Contractor shall correct data that is inconsistent or provides ambiguity in the new data model. In addition, the Contractor shall provide database administration support during data correction. All work shall be performed in accordance with the contractor's technical proposal dated July 1, 1999 and the Statement of Work to this task order; (2) increase the obligated and ceiling amounts of the task order by \$42,192.00 from \$198,899.00 to \$241,091.00; (3) extend the expiration date of the task order for an additional six (6) months until March 31, 2000. During the extended period, the contractor shall complete the data correction by 10/30/99, and provide system support until 3/31/2000, in accordance with section 7.1, which states that upon the NRC Technical Monitor's request "system support, including any maintenance, software fixes or additional training may be required for a period of six (6) months after the system has been delivered to the NRC."; (4) under Section 8.2, element entitled "Data Conversion," revise the estimated completion date for: data correction from "9/30/99" to "10/30/99", and providing database administration support during data correction from "9/30/99" to "3/31/00." Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

The second paragraph of the definitization letter of the basic task order is deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph is substituted in lieu thereof:

"Task Order No. 3 shall be in effect from October 1, 1998 through March 31, 2000 with a cost ceiling of \$241,091.00. The amount of \$223,441.00 represents the total estimated reimbursable costs and the amount of \$17,650.00 represents the fixed fee."

The amount currently obligated under this task order is \$241,091.00.

Section 8.2 entitled "Specific Scope," element entitled "Data Conversion," the completion/delivery date for data correction and database administration support during data correction are revised to read as follows:

"Data Conversion"
-Data Correction

10/30/99

150017

1/0
DF02

PDR CONTR

-Provide Database Administration Support
during Data Correction

3/31/00"

Accounting data for Modification No. 5 to Task Order No. 3 is as follows:

B&R No.: 95015203105
Job Code No.: J5055
Appropriation No.: 31X0200
BOC No.: 252A
AMOUNT OBLIGATED: \$42,192.00

All other terms and conditions of Task Order No. 3 remain unchanged.

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and return two (2) copies to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, ATTN: Ms. Anita Hughes, Division of Contracts and Property Management, T-712, ADM/DCPM/CMB1, Washington, DC 20555. You should retain the third copy for your records.

If you have any questions regarding this task order, please contact Anita Hughes, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6526.

Sincerely,



Mary Mace, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts and Property
Management
Office of Administration

ACCEPTED:



Shelia C. Parker

Name

Director, Contracts & Physical Res.

Title

September 3, 1999

Date